## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN BY-LAW NUMBER 2005-24

## **BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT**

## A DEPUTY CLERK AND A DEPUTY TREASURER

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 73 (2) and 77 (2) of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1980, CM45, Council may appoint a Deputy Clerk and a Deputy Treasurer;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin enacts as follows:

- 1. Denise Deforge is hereby appointed Deputy Clerk and Deputy Treasurer of the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin.
- 2. In addition to the duties required to be performed under any statute Denise Deforge shall perform such other duties as may, from time to time, be assigned to the Deputy Clerk and Deputy Treasurer by by-law of the Council.
- 3. The salary payable to the Deputy Clerk and Deputy Treasurer shall be payment in full for all services required of Denise Deforge as Deputy Clerk and Deputy Treasurer of the corporation, and all fees or emoluments of any kind payable to the Deputy Clerk and Deputy Treasurer of the Corporation by virtue of any Act or Regulation shall be paid to the Corporation and be credited to the general funds of the Corporation.
- 5. This By-law shall take effect on September 23, 2005

Read a first and second and final time this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2005.

Reeve – Richard Stephens

Clerk – Ruth Frawley

I, \_\_\_\_\_, Clerk of the Township of Central Manitoulin hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law #2005-24 which was passed by the Council of the Township of Central Manitoulin on September 22, 2005.

Clerk